

101743457

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents-and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NTC, Inc.	Name: Hi-Tech Electronic Assembly
6-4-01	Street Address: 5 Hi-Tech Drive
6-7.01	City: Oglesby State: IL Zip: 61348
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
■ Assignment □ Merger	*
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: *	WN -4
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4,924,512	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	■ Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6630	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 23-0280     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey R. Gargano, Reg. No. 38,148   June 1, 2001     Name and Registration No. of Person Signing   Signature   Signature   Date	
W&W File No.: 4310 W 018 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 (/123568.1)	

PATENT

REEL: 011862 FRAME: 0096

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No. 4,924,512

Issued: May 8, 1990

PURSUANT TO the agreement entered into between Norman Sizemore and NTC, Inc. an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Hi-Tech Electronic Assembly, Inc. an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") on June 28, 2000 ("June 28, 2000 Agreement") the foregoing ASSIGNMENT is made by and between aforesaid Assignor and Assignee.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NTC, Inc., the Assignor represents that it owns the entire rights, title and interest to United States Patent No. 4,924,512, issued on May 8, 1990 (the "U.S. Patent"), and wishes to assign and transfer the said U.S. Patent to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the said U.S. Patent from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms, obligations and consideration set forth in the June 28, 2000 Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire rights, title and interest in United States Patent No. 4,924,512, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING RECOGNITION OF A TELEPHONE DIALING SIGNAL" and in any related reissued or reexamined patent or patents thereof, and in any patent or patents issued or issuing from a copending continuation or divisional patent application or applications thereof, and in any other extensions. Assignor also hereby assigns the right to collect any and all damages, including past damages, for any infringement United States Patent No. 4,924,512.
- With respect to any patent application derived from the U.S. Patent, upon the request of said Assignee, Assignor will exercise good faith to assist Assignee in obtaining patents thereon, including executing any necessary and proper oaths, declarations or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any continuation or divisional application and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this ASSIGNMENT had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed as of the date and year first above written.

President

NTC. Inc.

County d

\_, 2001, Norman Sizemore appeared before me as bary for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscrib the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

(116406.1)

0908 'ON

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

MALLENSTEIN WAGNER PANTENT 1007 '97 'AVM

REEL: 011862 FRAME: 0097